February 2010 Doc ID 5150 Rev 8 1/21
21
TS922, TS922A
Rail-to-rail high output current dual operational amplifier
Features
■ Rail-to-rail input and output
■ Low noise: 9 nV/ √Hz
■ Low distortion

eB 10.92 0.430
L 2.92 3.30 3.81 0.115 0.130 0.150
TS922, TS922A Ordering information
Doc ID 5150 Rev 8 19/21
6 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Part number
Temperature
range
Package Packaging Marking
TS922ID
TS922IDT
-40°C, +125°C
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
922I
TS922AID
TS922AIDT
922AI
TS922IYD(1)
TS922IYDT(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent.
SO-8
(Automotive grade)
Tube or
Tape & reel
922IY
TS922AIYDT(1) Tape & reel 922AIY
TS922IPT
TSSOP8 Tape & reel
922I
TS922AIPT 922AI
TS922IN DIP8 Tube TS922IN
TS922IYPT(2)
2. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are ongoing.
TSSOP8
(Automotive grade)
Tape & reel
922IY
TS922AIYPT(2) 922AY
TS922IJT/EIJT Flip-chip Tape & reel 922
Revision history TS922, TS922A
20/21 Doc ID 5150 Rev 8
7 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Feb-2001 1 First release.
01-Jul-2004 2 Flip-chip package inserted in the document.
02-May-2005 3
Modifications in AMR Table 1 on page 3 (explanation of Vid and Vi
limits, ESD MM and CDM values added, Rthja added).
01-Aug-2005 4 PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see Table 6 on page 19.
01-Mar-2006 5
TS922EIJT part number inserted in the datasheet, see
Table 6 on page 19.
26-Jan-2007 6
Modifications in AMR Table 1 on page 3 (Rthjc added), parameter
limits on full temperature range added in Table 3 on page 5 and
Table 4 on page 7.
12-Nov-2007 7
Added notes on ESD in AMR table.
Re-formatted package information.
Added notes for automotive grade in order codes table.
02-Feb-2010 8
Document reformatted.
Added root part number TS922A on cover page.
Removed TS922AIYD order code from Table 9.
TS922, TS922A
Doc ID 5150 Rev 8 21/21
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the